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CORRIGENDUM – II 

 

Following corrigendum is issued with respect to the “SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND 

AMC OF FUEL GAS ANALYZER for HEAT & BOILER CHEMISTRY LABORATORY” 

tender: 

1. Page No.7, para No.11 (11.1) table amended as follows: 
 

Sr. 

No. 

Name of 

Equipment 
Technical Details Parameter Range Resolution Qty 

 

1 Exhaust 

Gas 

Analyzer-

portable 

type 

1. Instrument can 

measure -CO, 

O2,SOX,NOX ,CO2cal

culated valued, 

2. Portable type 

instrument 

3. Electronic reading 

which can be 

imported to 

Computer for print 

out.  

O2 

 

CO measurement 

(H2 compensated) 

 

NO measurement 

 

NO2 measurement 

 

SO2 measurement 

 

CO2 measurement 

(Calculated from 

O2) 

 

Temp Measurement 

0-25% 

 

0-5000ppm 

 

 

0-3000ppm 

 

0-500 ppm 

 

0-5000ppm 

 

0-25% 

 

 

0-1000 degree 

C 

0.1% 

 

1 ppm 

 

 

1 ppm 

 

1 ppm 

 

1ppm 

 

0.1% 

 

 

1 degee c 

01  

 


