

## TENDER FOR "SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND AMC OF FUEL GAS ANALYZER for HEAT & BOILER CHEMISTRY LAB" AT INDIAN MARITIME UNIVERSITY, MUMBAI PORT CAMPUS

TENDER No: IMU-MPC/PUR/2020-21/H & C Lab./12

Issue Date: 20th April, 2021

## **CORRIGENDUM - II**

Following corrigendum is issued with respect to the "SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND AMC OF FUEL GAS ANALYZER for HEAT & BOILER CHEMISTRY LABORATORY" tender:

## 1. Page No.7, para No.11 (11.1) table amended as follows:

Sr. No.	Name of Equipment	Technical Details	Parameter	Range	Resolution	Qty
1	Exhaust Gas	1. Instrument can measure -CO,	O <sub>2</sub>	0-25%	0.1%	01
	Analyzer- portable type	O <sub>2</sub> ,SO <sub>x</sub> ,NO <sub>x</sub> ,CO <sub>2</sub> cal culated valued,	CO measurement (H2 compensated)	0-5000ppm	1 ppm	
		2. Portable type instrument	NO measurement	0-3000ppm	1 ppm	
		3. Electronic reading which can be	NO2 measurement	0-500 ppm	1 ppm	
		imported to Computer for print	SO2 measurement	0-5000ppm	1ppm	
		out.	CO2 measurement (Calculated from	0-25%	0.1%	
			O2) Temp Measurement	0-1000 degree C	1 degee c	